CHAIRMAN

Lewes District Council

Lewes House

High Street

Lewes

East Sussex BN7 2LX

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

Friday 19 July

Friday 19 July

Saturday 20
July

Saturday 20
July

Saturday 20
July

Sunday 21 July

Monday 22 July

Thursday 25
July

Saturday 11
August

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
9 July 2013 — 16 October 2013

8.00 pm

6.30pm

10.00 am

2.30 pm

1.00 pm

10.00 am

10.15 am

11.00 am

11.00 am

Vice Chairman: To attend the Seahaven District
Scouts AGM at Seaford Scout HQ.

Chairman and Consort: Guests at the
Gentlemen of the Road Festival, Lewes.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the Busking
stage and Starfish event in Lewes Precinct as
part of the Gentlemen of the Road Fringe
events.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the Tea
Dance at Harvey’s Yard as part of the
Gentlemen of the Road Fringe events.

Vice Chairman: To attend the Telscombe and
Peacehaven Summer Fayre at Chatsworth
Park, Telscombe Cliffs.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the
‘Homegrown’ event at Lewes Tourist
Information Centre as part of the Gentlemen of
the Road Fringe events.

Chairman: To attend the a summer academic
award ceremony of the University of Brighton at
the Brighton Dome.

Chairman: To attend the launch of the Oyster
Project Exhibition at Pelham House, Lewes.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the Macmillan

Coastal Garden Trail and the official opening of
the garden at Driftwood, Seaford.

Page 1 of 3



CHAIRMAN

Lewes District Council

Lewes House

High Street

Lewes

East Sussex BN7 2LX

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

Saturday 3
August

Friday 9 August

Saturday 10
August

Sunday 11
August

Sunday 18
August

Monday 19
August

Friday 23
August

Thursday 29
August

Thursday 5
September

12.00 pm

7.30 pm

1.00 pm

12.30 pm

9.00 pm

9.30 am

10.00 am

11.00 am

12.00 pm

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

Chairman and Consort: To attend the
Bishopstone Summer Fair.

Chairman and Consort: To attend and make a
speech at the ‘Artwave Meet-up’ at Lewes
House, High Street, Lewes.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the 145t
Glynde and Beddingham Flower Show and
Fete.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the 715t
Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid
commemorations in Newhaven and take part in
a wreath laying ceremony.

Chairman and Consort: To attend a Vigil at
Vertus Cemetery, France to mark the 71t
Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the
commemorations of the 715t Anniversary of the
Dieppe Raid and take part in wreath laying
ceremonies at Vertus Cemetery, Plage de Puys
and Square du Canada.

Vice Chairman and Consort: To host a visit of a

delegation of young people from Ashikita, Japan
at Lewes House followed by a visit to the Lewes
Priory Ruins.

Vice Chairman: To host the Launch of the
Lewes Heritage Open Day weekend, with the
Friends of Lewes, at Lewes House.

Vice Chairman: To attend 40" Anniversary
Celebrations and Tree Planting ceremony at
Vicarage Close, Ringmer.

Page 2 of 3



CHAIRMAN

Lewes District Council

Lewes House

High Street

Lewes

East Sussex BN7 2LX

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

Tuesday 10
September

Saturday 14
September

Saturday 14
September

Saturday 21
September

Friday 27
September

Saturday 28
September

Wednesday 2
October

1.30 pm

5.30 pm

7.30 pm

10.00 am

11.30 am

12.00 pm

7.00 pm

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

Chairman and Consort: To attend an open day
at Chailey Heritage School.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the 82
Annual Dinner of the Royal Sussex Regimental
Association at Lewes Town Hall.

Vice Chairman and Consort: To attend Seaford
Musical Theatre’s production ‘Country at the
Barn’ at the Barn Theatre, Seaford.

Vice Chairman and Consort: To attend the
opening of Seaford Photographic Society’s
Annual Exhibition and make a speech alongside
Lord Healey, the Chairman of ESCC and the
Mayor of Seaford.

Chairman: To attend the ‘Two Years On’
Celebration at Landport Community Garden.

Chairman and Consort: To attend the
rededication ceremony of the Russian/Finnish
Memorial at St John sub Castro Church, Lewes.

Vice Chairman: To attend Lewes Operatic

Society’s performance of ‘Remember,
Remember’ at Lewes Town Hall.

Page 3 of 3



	CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
	9 July 2013 – 16 October 2013

