CHAIRMAN

Lewes District Council

Lewes House High Street Lewes East Sussex BN7 2LX

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

CHAIR'S ENGAGEMENTS 9 July 2013 - 16 October 2013

Friday 19 July	8.00 pm	Vice Chairman: To attend the Seahaven District Scouts AGM at Seaford Scout HQ.
Friday 19 July	6.30pm	Chairman and Consort: Guests at the Gentlemen of the Road Festival, Lewes.
Saturday 20 July	10.00 am	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Busking stage and Starfish event in Lewes Precinct as part of the Gentlemen of the Road Fringe events.
Saturday 20 July	2.30 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Tea Dance at Harvey's Yard as part of the Gentlemen of the Road Fringe events.
Saturday 20 July	1.00 pm	Vice Chairman: To attend the Telscombe and Peacehaven Summer Fayre at Chatsworth Park, Telscombe Cliffs.
Sunday 21 July	10.00 am	Chairman and Consort: To attend the 'Homegrown' event at Lewes Tourist Information Centre as part of the Gentlemen of the Road Fringe events.
Monday 22 July	10.15 am	Chairman: To attend the a summer academic award ceremony of the University of Brighton at the Brighton Dome.
Thursday 25 July	11.00 am	Chairman: To attend the launch of the Oyster Project Exhibition at Pelham House, Lewes.
Saturday 11 August	11.00 am	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Macmillan Coastal Garden Trail and the official opening of the garden at Driftwood, Seaford.

Lewes District Council

Lewes House High Street Lewes East Sussex BN7 2LX

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

CHAIRMAN

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

Saturday 3 August	12.00 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the Bishopstone Summer Fair.
Friday 9 August	7.30 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend and make a speech at the 'Artwave Meet-up' at Lewes House, High Street, Lewes.
Saturday 10 August	1.00 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the 145 th Glynde and Beddingham Flower Show and Fete.
Sunday 11 August	12.30 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the 71 st Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid commemorations in Newhaven and take part in a wreath laying ceremony.
Sunday 18 August	9.00 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend a Vigil at Vertus Cemetery, France to mark the 71st Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid.
Monday 19 August	9.30 am	Chairman and Consort: To attend the commemorations of the 71 st Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid and take part in wreath laying ceremonies at Vertus Cemetery, Plage de Puys and Square du Canada.
Friday 23 August	10.00 am	Vice Chairman and Consort: To host a visit of a delegation of young people from Ashikita, Japan at Lewes House followed by a visit to the Lewes Priory Ruins.
Thursday 29 August	11.00 am	Vice Chairman: To host the Launch of the Lewes Heritage Open Day weekend, with the Friends of Lewes, at Lewes House.
Thursday 5 September	12.00 pm	Vice Chairman: To attend 40 th Anniversary Celebrations and Tree Planting ceremony at Vicarage Close, Ringmer.



Lewes District Council

Lewes House High Street Lewes East Sussex BN7 2LX

Civic Officer: 07747 460458

COUNCILLOR MICHAEL CHARTIER

abi.blanshard@lewes.gov.uk

Tuesday 10 September	1.30 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend an open day at Chailey Heritage School.
Saturday 14 September	5.30 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the 82 nd Annual Dinner of the Royal Sussex Regimental Association at Lewes Town Hall.
Saturday 14 September	7.30 pm	Vice Chairman and Consort: To attend Seaford Musical Theatre's production 'Country at the Barn' at the Barn Theatre, Seaford.
Saturday 21 September	10.00 am	Vice Chairman and Consort: To attend the opening of Seaford Photographic Society's Annual Exhibition and make a speech alongside Lord Healey, the Chairman of ESCC and the Mayor of Seaford.
Friday 27 September	11.30 am	Chairman: To attend the 'Two Years On' Celebration at Landport Community Garden.
Saturday 28 September	12.00 pm	Chairman and Consort: To attend the rededication ceremony of the Russian/Finnish Memorial at St John sub Castro Church, Lewes.
Wednesday 2 October	7.00 pm	Vice Chairman: To attend Lewes Operatic Society's performance of 'Remember, Remember' at Lewes Town Hall.